

Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: BETTER COMPONENTS INC.

Address: NCCC MALL TAGUM CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20041156081938826088

Tel./Fax No.: <u>09498454363</u>

Registration Certificate: SEC

Reg. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office

P.O. Number: 2021110493

Date : Nov 15, 2021

Mode of Procurement : Shopping

P.R. No.: **2021100468**

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein:

Date of Delivery : _____ Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery: PEO

1.00 unit

Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days

50,990.00

I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount

Stagepas 400BT A. Portable PA System

- Speaker Configuration: 2 x 2 Way Loudspeaker

Portable 8-Channel PA System with Bluetooth Specs

Speaker Configuration: 2 x 2 way Loudspeaker

Number of Input Channels: 8Amplifier Power Rating: 400W Peak (at 4 Ohms)

: 360W Peak (at 4 Ohms)

B. Speakers

- Enclosure Type: Bass-Reflex

- HF Driver: 1" / 25.4mm Compression Driver - HF Voice Coil: 1" / 2.54cm

- LF Driver: 8" / 20cm Woofer

C. Signal Processing

EQ: LF Shelf at 100HzEffects: Reverb

D. Performance

- Frequency Range: 55Hz to 20kHz - 10dB

Maximum SPL: 125dB SPLCoverage Angle: 90° H x 60° V

E. Connectivity

- Audio I/O: 2 x XLR 3-Pin Mic/Line Input

: 1 x Combo XLR-1/4" TRS Mic/Line

Input

AM

: 1 x Combo XLR-1/4" TRS

Mic/Line/Hi-Z Input

: 4 x 1/4" TRS Line Input

: 1 x Stereo RCA Coaxial Line Input

Sub-Total:

50,990.00

50,990.00

For use of PEO. GRAND TOTAL: ₱ 195,765.00

Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND XX / 100

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

Very truly yours,
By the Authority of the Governor:

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB
Governor

(Signature over printed name)

| \(\sum \text{ON - 2} \) GALE GUADALUPE G. MORTILLERO, MSLRG, MHRM

(Date) Assistant provincial Administrator (Administration)

GRUM

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial



Province of Davao del Norte
Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

	PURCHASE ORDE	R	
Supplier: BETTER COMPONENTS INC Address: NCCC MALL TAGUM CITY PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20041156 Tel./Fax No.: 09498454363 Registration Certificate: SEC Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's	<u>081938826088</u>	P.O. Number: 202111049 2021100468 Date: Nov 15, 2021 Mode of Procurement: S P.R. No.: 2021100468	692CB
Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the	e following articles subject to terms and	l conditons contained herein	
Date of Delivery :PEO	Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days		
I.N. Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
- Phantom I - Wireless O F. Bluetooth - Bluetooth - Bluetooth - Bluetooth G. Power - AC Input F - Power Co - AC Power H. Physical - Transport - Mounting: - Dimension 47.2 x 27.50 11.6cm - Weight: 40 2 1.00 unit Voice Recorder	4.1 Profiles: A2DP 1.2 Range: 32.8' / 10m Power: 100 to 240 VAC, 50/60Hz Insumption: 30W (Idle)	10,300.00 Sub-Total :	10,300.00
For use of PEO.		GRAND TOTAL:	₱ 195,765.00
In case of failure to make the further or every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE days before the actual delivery of the Conforme:	Sy the Authority of the covinted name)	ve, a penalty of one-tenth (1 PLACE OF DELIVERY stateder. uly yours, ernor: EDWIN I. J	D XX / 100 /10) of one percent ed herein three (3) UBAHIB

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the youcher.



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : BETTER COMPONENTS INC.

Address: NCCC MALL TAGUM CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20041156081938826088

Tel./Fax No.: 09498454363

Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office:

I.N.

PEO - Administrative's Office

P.O. Number: 2021110493

Date: Nov 15, 2021

Mode of Procurement: Shopping

P.R. No.: 2021100468

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery: Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery: PEO

Quantity/Unit

Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days

45.995.00

Unit Cost Amount Item

- Recording Format: MP3 128kbs - Storage Capacity: 8GB-141 Audio Data

- Charging Time: 3 hours at 5V/2A and 6 hours at

5V/1A

- Dimension: 4.6 x 25 x 0.4inch/5 ounces

- Compatible OS: Windows 7/8/10/Android/MacOS

1.00 unit Projector 3LCD

- Power Supply: 500mAh

- 1980WU WUXGA - V11H620020

1.00 unit 88,480.00 88,480.00 5.1 Channel Home Theater System 4950U YHT

> I. AV Receiver A. Amplifier - Channels: 5.1

B. Section

- Rated Output Power (20Hz-20kHz, 2ch driven): 70W (8 ohms, 0.09% THD)

C. Surround Sound Processing

- Cinema DSP: Yes

- DSP Programs: 17 - Dialog Level Adjustment: Yes

- Silent Cinema/Virtual Cinema DSP: Yes (Virtual

Cinema Front) - Dolby TrueHD: Yes

- Dolby Digital Plus: Yes

Sub-Total:

134,475.00

45.995.00

For use of PEO. **GRAND TOTAL:** ₱ 195,765.00

Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND XX / 100

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

oRMA By the Aux MM (Signature over printed name) GALE GUADALUPE G. MORTILLERO, MSLRG, MHRM

12-01-21 Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration)

(Date)

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial



NOTE:

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: BETTER COMPONENTS INC. P.O. Number: 2021110493 Address: NCCC MALL TAGUM CITY 2021100468692CB PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20041156081938826088 Date: Nov 15, 2021 Tel./Fax No.: 09498454363 Mode of Procurement: Shopping Registration Certificate: SEC P.R. No.: 2021100468 Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PEO I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount - DTS-HD Master Audio: Yes D. Audio Features - File Format: MP3/WMA/MPEG-4 AAC/WAV: up to 48kHz/16-bit - Pure Direct: Yes - Compressed Music Enhancer: Yes (includes enhancer for Bluetooth) - YPAO Volume: Yes - YPAO Sound Optimization: Yes - Adaptive DRC (Dynamic Range Control); Yes - Initial Volume and Maximum Volume Setting: Yes - Audio Delay: Yes (0-500ms) - DA Converter: Burr-Brown 384kHz/32-bit DAC x 3 E. Video Features - 4K Ultra HD Pass-through and Upscaling: Yes (4k/60p; 4:4:4) - HDMI 3D Pass-through: Yes - HDMI eARC: Yes (via firmware update) - HDMI Audio Return Channel: Yes - HDMI Upscaling: Yes (HDMI to HDMI) - Dolby Vision: Yes - Deep Color/x.v.Color/24Hz Refresh Rate/Auto Lip-Sync: Yes F. Extensive Connections - HDMI Input/Output: 4/1 (HDCP 2.2; HDR10/Dolby Vision/HLG and BT.2020 compatible) - HDMI CEC: Yes Sub-Total: 0.00 For use of PEO. **GRAND TOTAL:** ₱ 195,765.00 Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND XX / 100 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, By the Auti orun Governor: (Signature over printed name) **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** GALE GUADALUPE G. MORTILLERO, MSLRG, MHRM Governor 12-07-21 Assistant Frovincial Administrator (Administration) (Date)

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the youcher



Province of Davao del Norte

Guernment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER P.O. Number: 2021110493 Supplier: BETTER COMPONENTS INC. Address: NCCC MALL TAGUM CITY Date: Nov 15, 2021 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20041156081938826088 Mode of Procurement: Shopping Tel./Fax No.: 09498454363 Registration Certificate: SEC P.R. No.: 2021100468 Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PEO Amount Unit Cost I.N. Quantity/Unit Item - USB Input: USB Memory - Front AV Input: USB/mini jack - Digital Audio Input/Output: Optical: 1/0 - Digital Audio Input/Output: Coaxial: 2/0 - Analog Audio Input/Output: 3 (front 1)/0 - Composite Video Input/Output: 3/1 - Preout: 0.1-ch - Headphone Output: 1 G. Connectivity - Bluetooth: Yes (SBC, in and out) H. Tuner Section - FM/AM Tuner: Yes I. User Interface - On-Screen Display: Yes (color OSD) - SCENE: SCENE (4 sets) - Remote Control Unit: Yes J. General - Standby Power Consumption (IR only): =0.2W - Auto Power Standby: Yes - ECO Mode: Yes - Dimensions (W x H x D): 17-1/8" x 6-3/8" x 12-3/8" - Weight: 17.0lbs. II. Package Speaker A. Channels: 5.1 B. Speaker System 0.00 Sub-Total: **GRAND TOTAL:** ₱ 195,765.00 For use of PEO. ONE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND XX / 100 Grand Total Amount in Words: In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, okun By the Authority of the Dovemor: (Signature over printed name) **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** Governor GALE GUADALUPÉ G. MORTILLERO, MISLAG, MHRM 12-01-21

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

(Date)

Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration)



Province of Davao del Norte G. Jernment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. Number: 2021110493 Supplier: BETTER COMPONENTS INC. Address: NCCC MALL TAGUM CITY Date: Nov 15, 2021 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20041156081938826088 Mode of Procurement: Shopping Tel./Fax No.: 09498454363 P.R. No.: 2021100468 Registration Certificate: SEC Req. Office: PEO - Administrative's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein: Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT Date of Delivery: Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PEO **Unit Cost** Amount LN. Quantity/Unit ltem - System Frequency Response: 28Hz-25kHz - Impedance: 6 Ohms (without subwoofer) C. Front Speaker - Type: Full-range bass-reflex - Driver: 2-3/4" full-range cone - Nominal Input Power: 30W - Maximum Input Power: 100W - Sensitivity: 83dB/2.83V/1m - Dimensions (W x H x D): 4-3/8" x 6-7/8" x 4-5/8" - Weight: 1.3lbs/unit D. Central Speaker - Type: Full-range Acoustic Suspension - Driver: 2-3/4" full-range cone - Nominal Input Power: 30W - Maximum Input Power: 100W - Sensitivity: 84dB/2.83V/1m - Dimensions (W x H x D): 10-7/8" x 4-3/8" x 4-5/8" - Weight: 1.61 lbs. E. Surround Speaker Type: Full-range bass-reflex - Driver: 2-3/4" full-range cone - Nominal Input Power: 30W - Maximum Input Power: 100W - Sensitivity: 83dB/2.83V/1m Dimensions (W x H x D): 4-3/8" x 6-7/8" x 4-5/8" - Weight: 1.3lbs/unit F. Subwoofer 0.00 Sub-Total: For use of PEO. **GRAND TOTAL:** ₱ 195,765.00 Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND XX / 100 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: oRun By the Authority of (Signature over printed name) **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** GALE GUADALUPE G. MORTILLERO, MSLRG, MHRM Governor

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE:

istani Provincial Koministrator (Administration)

12-07-21

(Date)



Province of Davao del Norte
Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER P.O. Number: 2021110493 Supplier: BETTER COMPONENTS INC. Address: NCCC MALL TAGUM CITY Date: Nov 15, 2021 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20041156081938826088 Mode of Procurement: Shopping Tel./Fax No.: 09498454363 P.R. No.: 2021100468 Registration Certificate: SEC **PEO - Administrative's Office** Req. Office: Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein: Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT Date of Delivery: Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PEO Amount **Unit Cost** I.N. Quantity/Unit Item - Type: Advanced YST II - Driver: 8" cone - Output Power: 50W (5 Ohms, 100Hz, 10% THD) - Dynamic Power: 100W (5 Ohms) - Frequency Response: 28-200Hz - Twisted Flare Port: Yes - Power Consumption: 40W - Dimensions (W x H x D): 11-1/2" x 11-1/2" x 13-3/8" - Weight: 18.7 lbs Remarks: All items must be brand new. The award is based on Abstract No. 1120210527 dated November 11, 2021 under Quotation No. 20217467C opened on November 04, 2021 0.00 Sub-Total: ₱ 195,765.00 **GRAND TOTAL:** For use of PEO. ONE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND XX / 100 Grand Total Amount in Words: In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. /≱ry truly x∕ours, Conforme: okun By the Authority of the Governor: **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** (Signature over printed name) Governor -01-21 GALE GUADALUPE G. MORTILLERO, MSLRG, MHRM Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration) (Date)

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial